

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS

GOVERNMENT RELATIONS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INTERNAL AFFAIRS JUDICIAL COLLEGE OF MARYLAND OPERATIONS PROGRAMS

Questions/Responses No. 1 to the Request for Proposals (RFP) K17-0032-25

Maryland Law Library Solar Shades Installation

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The following questions for the above referenced RFP were received by the procurement officer and are answered and posted for all prospective Offerors. The statements and interpretations contained in the following responses to questions are not binding on the Maryland Judiciary unless the RFP is expressly amended. Nothing in the Maryland Judiciary's response to these questions is to be construed as agreement to or acceptance by the Maryland Judiciary of any statement or interpretation on the part of the Offeror asking the question.

1. Questions: Can we return with samples and to get correct measurements of each window if needed?

Response: Yes, this request can be submitted in writing and sent by e-mail for consideration to the Procurement Officer.

2. **Question**: Will the furniture remain were it is?

Response: Yes, furniture cannot be removed. However: items such as boxes, pictures on the walls will be removed.

3. **Question**: Will there be parking?

Response: Yes, AOC will provide parking at the loading dock.

Issued by: April Molley **Procurement Officer** September 23, 2016